## 900275947 12/30/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
T & B Concepts of Hickory, LLC		12/27/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T & B Merger Sub NC, LLC	
Street Address:	13900 Conlan Circle, Suite 240	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2228159	HICKORY TAVERN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 803-799-2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42064/09001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0802 \$40.00 22281

900275947

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug
Signature:	/Charles G. Zug/
Date:	12/30/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger and Change of Name#page1.tif source=Merger and Change of Name#page2.tif source=Merger and Change of Name#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0803



# **NORTH CAROLINA**

## **Department of The Secretary of State**

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

## ARTICLES OF MERGER

**OF** 

## T & B CONCEPTS OF HICKORY, LLC

**INTO** 

T & B MERGER SUB NC, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 27th day of December, 2013.



Document Id: C201336100404

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 27th day of December, 2013

Claime 4. Marshall
Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0804

## C201336100404

## State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 1353542
Date Filed: 12/27/2013 3:59:00 PM
Effective: 1/1/2014
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2013 361 00404

## ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57D-9-42, 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

l.	The name of the surviving entity is <u>T &amp; B Merger Sub NC, LLC</u> , a ( <i>check one</i> ) □ corporation □ nonprofit corporation, □ professional corporation, [X] limited liability company, □ limited partnership, □ partnership, □ limited liability partnership organized under the laws of					
	North Carolina (state or country).					
2.	The address of the surviving entity is:					
	Street Address 13900 Conlan Circle, Suite 240 City Charlotte					
	State North Carolina Zip Code 28277 County Mecklenburg					
٠,	(a) (Complete only if the surviving business entity is a foreign business entity that is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in North Carolina.) The mailing address of the surviving foreign business entity is:					
	Street AddressCity					
	State Zip Code County					
	The Surviving foreign business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.					
3.	For each merging entity: (if more than one, complete on separate sheet and attach.)					
	The name of the merged entity is $\underline{T \& B \ Concepts \ of \ Hickory, LLC}$ , a ( <i>check one</i> ) $\square$ corporation, $\square$ nonprofit corporation, $\square$ professional corporation, $[X]$ limited liability company, $\square$ limited partnership, $\square$ partnership, $\square$ limited liability partnership organized under the laws of					
	North Carolina (state or country).					
	The mailing address of each merging entity is: (if more than one, complete on separate sheet and attach)					
	Street Address 13900 Conlan Circle, Suite 240 City Charlotte					
	State North Carolina Zip Code 28277 County Mecklenburg					

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-15)

### C201336100404

4. If the surviving business entity is a <u>domestic</u> business entity, the text of each amendment, if any, to the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Certificate of Limited Partnership within the Plan of Merger is as follows:

Article 1 of the Articles of Organization of T & B Merger Sub NC, LLC is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is T & B Concepts of Hickory, LLC.

- 5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 6. These articles will be effective upon 3 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, on January 1, 2014.

This the 24 day of December, 2013.

## T & B Merger Sub NC, LLC

By: T & B Management, LLC, a North

Carolina limited company

Its: Member

By:

Brad E. Smith, Manager

#### NOTES.

1. Filing fee is \$50 for For-profit entities.

2. Filing fee is \$25 for Non-profit entities.

 This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. Certificate(s) of Merger must be registered pursuant to the requirements of N.C.G.S. Section 47-18.1

**RECORDED: 12/30/2013**